Machinery and Equipments (4851.00.102.33.00.52) during Financial year 
2019-20. 

Sir, 

I am to convey the approval of AS & DC (MSME) for revalidation of sanction no. 
65(20)rrCD/B03/2019-20/42 dated 30109/2019 issued during FY 2019-20 for expenditure 
not exceeding Rs. 9,73,500/- (Nine Lakh Seventy Three Thousand Five Hundred only) 
to MSME- Testing Centre, Mumbai during the current FY 2020-21 for procurement of 
Machinery and Equipments to enhance testing facilitiesl balancingl replacement of 
machinery used for conducting tests and auxiliary equipmentsl accessories required for 
modification or upgradation 1 to create complete new test facility under object head 
Machinery and Equipments (4851.00.102.33.00.52) of Infrastructure Establishment DC 
(MSME) for FY 2020-21. 

2. The expenditure of Rs. 9,73,500/- (Nine Lakh Seventy Three Thousand Five 
Hundred only) will be accommodated in Demand No. 67 - Ministry of Micro, Small & 
Medium Enterprises. (MSME) under object head Machinery and Equipments 
(4851.00.102.33.00.52) of Infrastructure Establishment DC (MSME) for FY 2020-21. 

3. The procurement shall be made strictly as per GFR norms 1 Government prescribed